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Wolverhampton & District Chess League 2006/2007
Bulletin no 6 April 2007
M Savin
11 Highfield Way
Aldridge

Walsall WS9 8XF TEL NO 01922 456240 e-mail mike@mikesavin7.orangehome.co.uk

Final Leaque tables

DIVISION 1 P W D L PIS
Warley Quinborne 10 6 3 1 15 &L -
Wolverhampton 10 7 1 2 15
Lichfield 10 6 3 1 15
West Bromwich 10 5 3 2 13
Bushbury M0 6 0 4 12
Walsall Kipping 10 4 2 4 10
Stourbridge 10 4 1 5 9
Stafford 10 2 2 6 6
Halesowen 10 1 4 5 6
Shifnal/Telford 10 2 1 7 5
Kidderminster 10 2 0 8 4

Board count Warley  39.5
Wolves  36.5
Lichfield 34.5
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DIVISION 3
Rushall 12 9 2 1 20
¢ Walsall Kipping 12 5 4 3 14
/ stafford 12 4 4 4 12
/Wolverhampton ** 12 5 3 4 12
J Brewood 12 4 1 7 9
Y Halesowen 12 3 3 6 9
/ Lichfield 12 2 3 7 7
** one penalty point rule5gh Board cou
EDITORIAL

on board count to win division 4.

DIVISION2

Boldmere St Michaels
St Georges (LBS)
Mercia

Rushall

Stourbridge

Rugeley

Brewood
Kidderminster
Bushbury
Wolverhampton™*
Walsall Kipping **
Mercia B

** Penalty points incurred
see bul no 4
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DIVISION 4

ushall
orthfield Checkmates

é;Valsll Kipping

Mercia
Halesowen

% Walsall Kipping
* Rushall

Congratulations to Warley on becoming League Champions, to Boldmere and St Georges on gaining
promotion to division1, and to Rushall B on running away with division3. Walsall Kipping pipped Rushall
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May | take this opportunity to wish everyone a pleasant summer and to thank those who have sent

information to me during the year

Obituary R G Daniels (Rushall Chess Club)

Sadly Bob passed away on the 17" April after suffering from cancer for some months. Bob had been
a strong player for Birmingham Chess Club for 50 years or so. He joined Rushall in 2001 along with
Alex Pready. Despite his illness Bob played in the division 3 side this season and helped them run
away with the title. Bob will be sadly missed by the members at Rushall.
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Results

ROCK Cup
Prelim Round Round 2
S Heath 0 1 P Leary M Uddin 0 1
P Bull 1 0 A Taylor P Leary 0 1
M Page 0 1
Round 1 R Gogerty 0 1
P Staley 1% 0% SHaris Semii Final A Wilson %1 %0
P Leary 1 S Jones L Collier %1 %O
D Molineaux o S Heath
A Taylor 1 0 R Mitchell
R Gogerty 1 V] S Heath Final A Wilson Y %
J LLewalyn 0 1 M Page To share cup
A Leadbetter 0 1 P Bull
M Savin 0 1 L Coliier Bidgood
A Wilson 1 0 K Moore Semi Final J LLewelyn 1 0
P Waiters 0 1 M Uddin A Leadbetter 1 0
Bidgood Final J LLewelyn 0 1
Round 1 Humphreys Under 100
A Meakin 0 1 M Savin Halesowen 2% 1%
D Curry 1 (o]
Round 2 Mrs M Clarlk 0 1
F Freshwater V] %
D Molineaux 0 1 J LLewelyn A Taylor 1 0
M Savin % 0 %1 SJones
K Mogcre 0 1 A Leadbetter
S Harris 1 0 P Walters

A Wilson
P Bull

L Collier
P Staley

P Bull
P Staley

L Collier

S Jones
S Harris

A Leadbetter

Bughbury

A Schroeder
S Jones

R Brodie

D Molineaux

Wajsall Kippin idplay Sunday 8" july 2007 An ECF GrandPprix Event

The above will be held at King Edward vi sports hall (same venue as last year) play
commences at 10.00 am . total prize found over £800

Enquiries and entries to

D Anderton White Walls, Barr Common Road, Aldridge, Walsall WS9 8 XF
- e-mail davidanderton@blueyonder.co.uk tel no 07970 986373




Staffordshire team knockout tornaments

Hick t

Lichfield
P Wallace
M Staples
P Coliins
J Keaveny
M Maher
A Giles

Lichfield win on board count

Gothard 4 entries

Rughall
A Pready

J Staniforth
Miss C Wilcox
P Leary
S Colwell

Jackson 4 entries

Fenton
M Williams
J Amison
S Emmerton
D Griffiths
G Yates

Withnall 8 entries

Neweastle
P Clapham
G Lee
S Cooper

~ M Soleimani
D Jones

Semi final south

Bushbury
R Brodie

D Molneaux

D Buckley

D Keates
P Scott

Walsall Kipping

S Jones

C Billings
P Nixon

K Moore

L Hayes
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D Anderton
D Wheeler
J Bellin
D Pritchard
W Rea
M Groombridge

Lichfield
R Famery
M P Maher
P D Grifiths

A Giles

A B Grant

Boldmere St M
M Harrington
M Phipps
J Lakin
Phil Jones
E Goodby

Fenton
G Yates

Kamal Kabin
S Hull

P Tideswell
C Mustafa

Lichfield
D Short
S Smitton
A Hall
C Brown
| McLaughlin
Rushall
$ Cooksey
M Carr
P Tumer
G Sanders
J Hennion

Cheddleton
Rob Shaw
Alan Smith
J McKenna

Dave Buxton
S Gilmore

Craig Whitfield

Stafford
R Butters
S Pedder
A Leadbetter
K Wozniak
K MCnulty

Lichfield
J Marriott
B Homewood
Y Slobodyuk
M Cooper
D Short

Rushall
S Cooksey
M Carr
P Turner

G Sanders
J Hennion

County result Under
100
Worcestershire
Doug Bott
Michele Slack
Fred Freshwater
Maureen Clark
Richard Collett
Michael Daniels
John Loynes
Penny Wood
Terry Poutney
Martin Boreley
Richard Tumer
William Pugh
TOTALS
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Stafford

L Cooper

G Acey

L Grinsell

M Amnstrong
R Butters

A Leadbetter

Cheddleton
Bitl Armstong
Simon Edwards
R Edwards

M Luzajic

M Davies

Rushall

S Harris

R Hancox

P Broomhall
S Cooksey
S Allen

Bushbury

R Brodie

D Molineaux
A Glabena

P Scott
D Buckley

Staffordshire B north
PAUL SHELLEY
PAUL CLAPHAM
KAMAL KABIRI
GEOF LEE

JOHN NEWTON
EDDIE RUBIN

ROB BROCK
CALUM YOUNG
KARL MUSTAFA
PETER TIDESWELL
ANDREW SMITH
ANDREW NG



County Results
OPEN

STAFFORDSHIRE -
LAWRENCE CCOPER 1

DAVID ANDERTON %2
ALEX RICHARDSON 1
DARREN WHEELER 1
GERALD ACEY Y2
LEE GRINSELL 1
NICHOLAS WALKER 0
J MANGWENGWENDE 1

MALCOLM
ARMSTRONG 1

JOHN KEAVENEY Ya
JOHN TURNER Ya
MARK HANDLEY |
DAVID PRITCHARD 1
JOHN STANIFORTH 1
STEPHANE PEDDER Ya
WILLIAM REA Ya
TOTALS 12
Staffordshire ]
LAWRENCE COOPER 1
DAVID ANDERTON 1

ALEX RICHARDSON 1

DARREN WHEELER 1
GERALD ACEY %
LEE GRINSELL 1
PATRICK BENNETT 0
ALAN

CROMBLEHOLME |

NICHOLAS WALKER 1
J

MANGWENGWENDE 1
DAVID COOPER Y
RICHARD

WESTWOOD %
MALCOLM

ARMSTRONG 1
JOHN KEAVENEY i
MARK HANDLEY Y

DAVID PRITCHARD 1
TOTALS 13

LINCOLNSHIRE
NIGEL BIRTWISTLE

NICK PAYNES
DAVID COATES
KEVIN McCARTHY
FRANCIS BOWERS
GRAHAM LADDS
KEITH PALMER
IAN McDONALD

TED NOTTINGHAM
DENIS GECRGIOU
GEOFF COLLYER
MIKE KELLY

JOHN MAINWARING
JAN van GEMEREN
LEE HALL

PETER SHERLOCK

Derbyshire
DAVID LATHAM

SIMON GILMORE
MICHAEL
JOHNSON

W. MROZ
TREVOR BOULD
PAUL MOORE
ALAN DOWNHAM

DAVID KENT
DEFAULT

JOHN HODDY
JANOS
WAGENBACH

PAUL KELMAN

ANDREW GRANT
MAURICE HILL
DAVID BROWN
DAVID HODDY

OPEN CONTD
Worcestershire
JEDGE
G.M BOYCE
PETER KITSON
J FALLOWOWFIELD
N TOWERS
N FALLOWFIELD
M BISSELL
ERIC HORWILL
RAY COLLETT

S FOSTER
ANDREW WIGGINS
JULIE WILSON
DAVID SCRIVEN
STEVE JUKES
MICHAEL KITCHEN

TERRANCE
POUNTNEY

TOTALS
UNDER 150

NOTTS

Brian HAYWARD
Keith BRAMELD
Kevin HARVEY
Steve HUNTER
Tim LANE

Stan CRANMER
Alex CROMBIE
Will PLACE
Dave FLYNN
John TASSI

Bill RAY

Phil MORGAN

David TOMS
Richard
EDWARDS

Oliver EXTON
Bob TAYLOR
TOTALS
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Staffordshire

P WALLACE

DAVID ANDERTON
ARICHARDSON

D WHEELER

JANA BELLIN
GERALD ACEY

P BENNETT

A CROMBLEHOLME

N WALKER
J
MANGWENGWENDE

DAVID COOPER
JOHN KEAVENEY
JOHN TURNER
MARK HANDLEY
DAVID PRITCHARD

JOHN STANIFORTH

TAFFO! |
Derek LAIGHT

Philip PORTER
John STANIFORTH
Stephen HILL
Martyn HARRIS
Derek PERKS
Peter LEARY
Manoj ARORA
Diarmid GIBSON
Dave DANIELS
Ken FRANCIS
Steve WILCOX
John DAY

Steve HARRIS
Max WOOTTON
Peter BROOMHALL



County resuits contd
Under 150

STAFFORDSHIRE
WARMSTRONG %

Paminder
SANGHERA 0

Philip PORTER

Alex PREADY Y
John
STANIFORTH

Stephen HILL
Derek PERKS
Robert FELL
Peter LEARY
Diarmid GIBSON %
Frank WOOD %

Ken FRANCIS %
Stephane
PEDDER 1

Roger GRAINGER 0

Alan DOBSON
Peter
BROOMHALL

TOTALS
Under 100

Staffordshire B

P SHELLEY

A McFADDEN

P CLAPHAM

J GATER

E RUBIN

G LEE

D SMITH

J NEWTON

MWYZA

C MUSTAFA

P TIDESWELL

A SMITH

TOTALS
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Staffordshive
P CROZET

B HALL

S JONES

C BILLINGS

R BRODIE Y2

D MOLINEUX 1

S WILSON 0

A COLABELLA 1

P EVANS 0
1
1
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K MOORE

R DAWSON

R GOGERTY Y4
TOTALS 5
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Gl NC!
Jutian Clissold

Phil Amstrong
David Pardce
Matthew Pollard

Jim Nicolson

Jon Lonsdale
Richard Nurse
Alan Beresford
David Kierman
Gwilym Morrison
David Connolly
Graham Phythian

Ray Sumner
Kim Andrews
Harry Brooks

Edward Patten

Staffordshire A
B Hall

S Jones

M Page

R Brodle

Pl O'Donoghue
D Molineux

A Colabella

P Evans

R Gogerty

P Guest

D Buckley

A Davies

Shropshire
G Vizokai
R Brown

N Hampson
A Lewis

S Davies

D O'Gundipe
A Taylor

D Powell

P Broderick
P Mellor

E Lovejoy
J Newey

WARWICKSHIRE
R CREYNOLDS

M CUNDY
THOLT
T ROBINSON

R WALLMAN
N CLARKE

G HOPE

R WALKER
C ECKLOFF
A LEE

M MAHER

K THOMAS

A DRAPER
JFAHY
A BURNETT

A HUSSEIN
TOTALS

Staffordshire
Bryan HALL

Simon JONES
Michael PAGE
Robert BRODIE
Paul O'DONOGHUE
David MOLINEUX
Anthony COLABELLA
Peter EVANS

Kevin MOORE
Richard DAWSON
Ray GOGERTY
Paul GUEST
TOTALS

Shropshire
G. VISOKAI

R. BROWN
M. SAMPSON
A. LEWIS

S. DAVIES

A. TAYLOR
D. OGUMDIPE
A.JONES

D. POWELL
A. PICKLES
H. GRAHAM
P. MELLOR
TOTALS

5%

STAFFORDSHIRE
Derek LAIGHT

Philip PORTER
Parminder SANGHERA
Martyn HARRIS

Trevor OWEN
Derek PERKS
Peter LEARY
Martin MAY
Frank WOOD
Ken FRANCIS
David DANIELS
Steve WILCOX

Andrew LEADBETTER
John DAY
Steve HARRIS

Max WOOTTON

Worcesterghire
Doug BOTT
Michelle CLACK
Fred FRESHWATER
Maureen CLARK
Richard COLLETT
John LOYNES
Terry POUNTNEY
Martin BURELEY
Richard TURNER
William PUGH

John HOLMBERG
Francis O'GURMAN

Staffordshire north
P SHELLEY

P CLAPHAM
def

E RUBIN

G LEE

E ATKINS
MWYZA

C MUSTAFA
P TIDESWELL
ASMITH

D SMITH

G BRAIN



Halesowen A
Fishbume S
Hadley Mike
Grimes Robert
Jackson Dale
Llewelyn John
Bingham J

Halesowen A
Fishbume S
Bethel Mark

Hadley Mike
Jackson Dale
Ambrose A
Bingham J

Kidderminster A
Wrench John
Pickett Frank

Bissell M
Link Gerald
Close David

Thomas Paul

Stourbridge A
Fallowficld Jeremy
Fallowfield Nick
Horwill Eric
Foster Steve
Wilson Julie
Moore Andrew

Shifnal & Telford A
Default

Pugh Glyn D
Roberts Colin
Edwards Gareth
Hotlands David
Wilson lain R

Boldmere St Michaels
Thomas Keith

Fagan J

Wilson Alex(Sandy)
Biddle M

Harrington M

Palfrey Frank

Bushbury B
Staley Phil
Schroeder Alf
Brodie Bob
Jones Simon A
Molineux Dave
Keates Doug

1.00
0.50
0.00
0.50
0.00
1.00
3.60
0.00
0.50
0.00
1.60
1.00
0.50
3.00

0.00
0.00
1.00
1.60
0.50
0.00
250

0.50
0.50
0.50
1.00
1.00
1.00
4.50

0.00
0.00
0.50
0.50
0.50
1.00

2.50

100
1.00
0.50
0.50
0.50
0.00
3.50

0.00
1.00
0.060
0.50
0.50
1.00
3.00

0.00
0.50
1.00
0.50
1.60
0.00
3.00

1.00
0.50
1.60
0.00
0.00
0.50
3.00

1.00
1.00
0.00
0.00
0.50
1.00
3.50

0.50
0.50
0.50
0.00
0.00
0.00

1.50

1.00
1.00
0.50
0.50
0.50
0.00
3.50

0.00
0.00
0.50
0.50
0.50
1.60
250

1.60
0.00
1.00
0.50
0.50
0.00
3.00

League Results

Division1

Shifnal & Telford A
Rutter Nick
Gostelow David
Footner John K
Roberts Colin
Edwards Gareth
Tennant Stefan

Stafford A
Cooper Lawrence
Acey Gerald
Armstrong M
Butters Roger
Pedder Stephane
Leadbetter A

Walsall Kipping A
Anderton David
Bellin Jana
Pritchard D
Default
Groombridge M
Bellin Chris

Halesowen A
Fishbume S
Hadley Mike
Grimes Robert
Ambrose A
Llewelyn John
Bingham J

West Bromwich
Walker Nick
CrumpJ

Bull Phil

Smith Martyn
Uddin Moin
Wesson G

Divigion 2

Mercin A

Perks Derek
Francis Ken ALJ.
Smith BarryR
Philips John
Worthington David
Bateson Chris

Kiddermi B
Riley Mark
Yates Tim
Digger Derek
Billinge C
Pountney Terry
Default

Shifnsl & Telford A

Neal Toby
Roberts Colin
Edwards Gareth
Hollands David
Wilsen lain R
Tennant Stefan

Warley Quinborne
Wildboar Mike
Singh AJ

Doran Mike

Lee Darren

FahyJ

Bumett A

Warley Quinbome
Southall Andy
Wildboar Mike
Singh AJ

Smith Simon

Fahy ]

Bumett A

West Bromwich
Walker Nick
CrumpJ

Smith Martyn
Butl Phil
Davies Dave
Uddin Moin

Wes mwil
Walker Nick
Crump J
Smith Martyn
Davies Dave
Uddin Moin
Wesson G

MerciaB
Bateson Chris
Brownsword A
Lane Chris
Price Rod
Rich John
Webb David

Mercia B
Default

Price Rod
Lane Chris
Default
Bateson Chris
Jancis A

0.00
0.50
0.50
0.00
0.50
1.00
2.50

0.00
0.00
1.60
0.00
1.00
1.00
3.00

1.00
0.50
1.00
1.00
0.50
0.50
4.50

0.50
0.00
0.50
1.00
0.50
0.00
2.50

0.50
0.50
1.00
0.00
0.50
1.00
3.50

1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
6.60

0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.060
0.060
0.00

1.60
0.50
0.50
1.00
0.50
0.00
3.50

1.00
1.00
0.00
1.00
0.00
0.060
3.00

0.00
0.50
0.00
0.00
0.50
0.50
1.50

0.50
1.00
0.50
0.00
0.50
1.00
3.50

0.50
0.50
0.00
1.00
0.50
0.00
2.50

0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

1.60
1.00
1.60
1.00
1.00
1.00
6.060

Wolverhampton A
Mangwengwende J
Thompson P1

May Martin

Wood Frank
Wootton M

Jones Kelvin

Lichfield A

Collins Peter
Staples Maurice
Farmery R
Maher Mike
Giles Alan
Grant Andy

Stourbridge A
Harris NH

Foster Steve
Scriven David
Wilson Julie
Loynes John
Humphries Jeremy

Bushbury A
Grinsell Lee

Crombleholme A
Cooper Dave
Staniforth John
Parry Richard
Baggott Peter

Kidderminster A
Friar Jim

Bissell M
Default

Close David
Varilone John
Billinge C

Rugeley
Default
Default
Default
Default
Default
Default

Stourbridge B
Scriven David
Pritchard Mark
Jones Alan
Humphries Jeremy
Kosted Towan
Webster John



Rugeley

Amour Dave
Dobson Alan
Hiley Cath
Meakin Anthony
Page Michael
Tindley

St Georges A (LBS)
Jewsbury K

Hope Garry
Draper Adam
Tallis Mark
Johnson Lennie
Lunn John

St Georges A (LBS)
Jewsbury K

Hope Garry
Draper Adam
Collier Lee
Tallis Mark
Lunn John

ewood B

Bird Stephen
Hall Bryan
O'Donoghue P
Colabella A
Buckley David

Halesowen B
Curry Don
Clark Maureen
Freshwater Fred
Taylor Tony
Evans Paul

Lichfield B
Homewood Brian
Cooper Mel
Brown Charles
Smitton Stuart
Hall Arthur

Divisiond

Halesowen C
Southcote John
Beasley Reg
Taylor Julian
Martin Dayl

0.00
0.50
0.50
0.50
0.50
1.00
3.60

0.60
0.50
1.00
1.00
0.00
0.50
3.00

0.00
1.00
0.00
0.50
1.00
1.00
3.50

0.00
0.00
1.60
1.60
1.00
3.00

1.00
0.50
0.00
0.00
1.00
2.50

1.00
0.50
0.00
0.00
0.50
2.00

0.00
0.00
1.00
0.00
1.60

1.00
0.50
0.50
0.50
0.50
0.060
3.00

1.00
0.50
0.00
0.00
1.00
0.50
3.60

1.60
0.00
1.60
0.50
0.00
0.00
2.50

1.00
1.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

0.060
0.50
1.00
1.00
0.00
2.50

0.00
0.50
1.00
1.60
0.50
3.00

1.00
1.00
0.00
1.00
3.00

Division 2

Mercia A

Perks Derek
Francis Ken AJ.
Smith BarryR
Philips John
Worthington David
Bateson Chris

Bushbury B
Staley Phil
Schroeder Alf
Jones Simon A
Brodie Bob
Molineux Dave
Scott Phil

Rushall A
Pready Alex
Wilcox-Banks
Leary Peter
Styles CJ
Cocksey S
Tumer Peter

Division 3

Stafford B
McNulty Ken

Evans Peter
de Visme Guy
Gogerty Ray
Default

Brewood B
Hall Bryan
O'Donoghue P
Colabella A
Guest Paul
Buckley David

Walsall Kipping C
Savin Mike
Anderton Doreen
Gavin Peter
Shrimpton A
Nixon Peter

Rushall C

Carr Matthew
Tumner Peter
Hennion J
Greenwood Peter

Stourbridge B
Pritchard Mark
Jones Alan
Loynes John
Humphries Jeremy
Kosted Towan
Webster John

Walsall Kipping B
Young Norman
Wilkinson Rich

Savin Mike
Davies Brian
Anderton Doreen
Gavin Peter

Walsall Kipping B
Young Norman
Wilkinson Rich

Savin Mike
Davies Brian
Anderton Doreen
Gavin Peter

Stafford B
McNulty Ken
Evans Peter
de Visme Guy
Gogerty Ray
Hill O Frank

Wal ipping C
Shrimpton A
Nixon Peter
Billings Cy
Burgess Phil
Hayes Lance

Divigsiond contd
MerciaC
Heathcock C
Nicholls P W
Challinor George
Challinor David

Mercia C
Heathcock C
Nicholls P W
Challinor George
Challinor David

1.00
0.00
0.50
1.60
1.00
1.00
4.50

0.50
0.50
0.50
0.50
0.50
0.50
3.00

0.00
0.00
0.00
0.50
1.00
1.00
2.50

0.00
0.00
0.50
0.50
0.50
1.50

0.00
0.50
0.50
1.00
1.00
3.00

0.00
0.60
0.00
0.50
0.50

0.00
0.00
0.00
0.50
0.50

1.00
0.50
0.00
0.00
0.00
1.50

0.50
0.50
0.50
0.50
0.50
0.50
3.00

1.00
1.00
1.00
0.50
0.00
0.00
3.50

1.60
1.00
0.50
0.50
0.50
3.50

0.50
0.50
0.00
0.60
2.00

1.00
1.00
1.00
0.50
3.50

1.00
1.00
1.00
0.50
3.50

Boldmere St Michagls
Thomas Keith
FaganJ

Biddle M

Harrington M

Wyer Tom

Harman Geoff

Kidderminster B
Riley Mark
Yates Tim
Digger Derek
Billinge C
Pountney Terry
Pugh Bill

St Georges A (LBS)
Hope Garry

Draper Adam
Johnson Lennie
Lunn John

Gough Roy
Campbell

Halesowen B
Curry Don
Curry Joe
Clark Maureen
Taylor Tony
Beasley Reg

Halesowen B
Curry Don
Freshwater Fred
Clark Maureen
Borley Martin
Taylor Tony

Northfield Checkmates
Parkinson, A

Bowen, Steven
Hodkinson Peter
Wilimott

Northfigld Checkmates
Parkinson, A

Bowen, Steven
Hodkinson Peter
Willmott




